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School Board Members’ Contact Information 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Board of Education                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       At Large 

         Berlin/Ivor District         Boykins District         Capron District        Drewryville District        Franklin District       Jerusalem District        Newsoms District        Dr. Deborah Goodwyn  
     Florence W. Reynolds    Dr. Carolyn Modlin    James D. Pope, III         Donna Rountree           Lynn J. Bradley    Christopher Smith, Sr.       Denise B. Bunn             William Worsham 

Board Member Email Address Phone Number 
Dr. Deborah Goodwyn, Chair dgoodwyn@southampton.k12.va.us 757-334-0309 
Mr. Jim Pope, Vice-Chair jdpope@southampton.k12.va.us 757-650-8674 
Mrs. Lynn Bradley lbradley@southampton.k12.va.us 757-377-7752 
Mrs. Denise Bunn dbunn@southampton.k12.va.us 757-653-4817 
Mrs. Carolyn Modlin cmodlin@southampton.k12.va.us 757-630-8847 
Mrs. Florence Reynolds freynolds@southampton.k12.va.us 757-642-0254 
Mrs. Donna Rountree drountree@southampton.k12.va.us 757-630-8963 
Mr. Christopher Smith chriss@southampton.k12.va.us 757-332-0704 
Mr. William Worsham wworsham@southampton.k12.va.us 757-859-6976 


